Illinois law.

Section 104.418  Amended Petition, Amended Recommendation, and Amended Response  

a)	Amended Petition.  The petitioner may amend its petition at any time. The amendment must be in writing and filed with the Board unless made orally at hearing.  If the petitioner amends the petition so that the amendment is a substantive change to the requested relief in that it requests additional or alternative relief, petitioner must re-notice the amended petition under Section 104.408. 

b)	Amended Recommendation.  The Agency may amend its recommendation at any time, even if the petitioner has not amended its petition, if the amendment does not cause material prejudice.  The amendment must be in writing and filed with the Board unless made orally at hearing. 

c)	Amended Response.  The petitioner may file a reply to a written amended recommendation within 14 days after the date of receipt of the amended recommendation or within 14 days after the hearing when the Agency orally amended its recommendation. 

d)	Written amendments to the petition or recommendations need not repeat the entire unchanged portion of the original filing provided that a sufficient portion of the original filing is repeated so that the context of the amendment is made clear. 
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